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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:821
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
RAILWAY LINE IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
Kashyap Shri Virender

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the target date to complete the construction work of ongoing project of laying Railway line from Una to Amb-Indore-Nangal-Talwada Railway route in Himachal Pradesh has been fixed as June, 2009;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the construction work of the said Railway line has been completed in scheduled time;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.

(d) : The work is being progressed as per the availability of resources.

(e) : The Nangal Dam-Churaru Takrala (33 km. ) portion of the project has already been completed and commissioned. The portion from Churaru Takrala to Amb Andaura is targeted for completion during 2009-10. The completion of project would depend upon availability of resources.
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